

Press release I October 19, 2023

Invitation to Annehem Fastigheter's presentation of the interim report for the period January – September 2023

On Thursday, Oktober 26, Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) publishes the interim report for the period January – September 2023. Annehem invites investors, analysts, and the media to a live conference (on Teams) on the same day at 11:00 (CET).

Annehem's CEO, Monica Fallenius, together with the Company's CFO, Jan Egenäs, will report on the interim report for the period and comment on the positive development in Ljungbyhed Park. The presentation will be held in Swedish. After the presentation, there is an opportunity to ask questions in writing via the chat function in Teams.

Questions about the conference can also be forwarded in advance to ir@annehem.se

Date: 26 Oktober

Time: Live conference on Teams 11:00 (CET)

Join the presentation by clicking on the following Teams-link:

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/80f540cc-8fb8-4757-ae8d-dcdafec01154@e510a398-d946-4fe1-ba17-4c5478d05bc5

The interim report and the presentation will be published on Annehem's website.

For further information please contact: Monica Fallenius CEO

monica.fallenius@annehem.se

Tel. +46 70 209 01 14

Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specializing in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 26 investment properties with a value of SEK 4,343.3 million and a lettable area of 198 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B and have a Nasdaq Green Designation since May 2022. For more information, please visit Annehem's website www.annehem.se.